
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11603 11170 10954 10756 10592 10412 10275 10155 10091 10060 10031 10054 10047 10162 10067 9875 10138 10898 11442 11903 12276 12614 12862 12972 280,139
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 685 675 663 655 647 643 641 639 640 640 647 641 629 646 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,259
JMJGU2 689 689 689 685 675 663 655 647 643 641 639 640 640 647 641 629 646 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,259
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 168 197 171 218 3,903
PKLGU4 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 169 198 172 235 3,930
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 679 679 679 679 675 663 655 647 643 641 639 640 640 647 641 629 646 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 16,086
TBINU2 699 699 698 685 675 663 655 647 643 641 639 640 640 647 641 629 646 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,426
TBINU3 699 699 698 685 675 663 655 647 643 641 639 640 640 647 641 629 646 694 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,426
JMAHU2 524 524 524 524 524 524 524 524 524 524 524 524 524 524 524 524 524 524 524 524 525 525 525 525 12,587
PKLGU2 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 237 252 252 252 252 4,737
CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 141 3,382
CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 141 3,382
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 210 197 192 189 187 184 181 181 180 181 181 184 181 172 185 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,000
KLPPGT14 219 219 210 197 192 189 187 184 181 180 180 181 181 184 181 172 185 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,999
KLPPGT15 219 219 210 197 192 189 187 184 181 180 180 181 181 184 180 172 185 206 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,999
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 154 140 138 135 141 138 158 138 89 125 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,737
PAKABK1A 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 112 107 103 105 102 2,495
PAKABK1B 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 112 107 103 105 102 2,495
PAKABK2A 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 112 107 103 105 102 2,494
PAKABK2B 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 112 107 103 105 102 2,493
PGLAGT11 350 327 289 264 256 250 245 240 235 234 233 235 235 240 234 230 243 282 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,561
PGLAGT12 350 327 289 264 256 250 245 239 235 234 233 235 235 240 234 230 243 282 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,561
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 194 166 143 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,682
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 194 166 143 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,682
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 194 166 143 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,682
SGB3GT31 199 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 174 213 198 168 180 155 4,018
SGB3GT32 199 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 174 213 198 168 180 155 4,015
SGB3GT33 199 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 173 213 198 168 180 155 4,014
SKSPBK1 345 270 242 222 217 212 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 236 322 350 346 320 328 307 7,042
TJGSBK2A 347 313 272 244 235 230 225 218 212 213 212 213 212 219 213 197 222 264 324 347 347 347 347 347 7,324
TJGSBK2B 347 313 271 244 235 230 225 218 212 213 211 213 212 219 213 196 221 263 323 347 347 347 347 347 7,321
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 100 100 100 1,101
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 100 100 100 1,069
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 985
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 86 100 100 100 1,846
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 715
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 80 80 80 1,285
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 150 664
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 130 150 339
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 80 150 140 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 45 50 45 40 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 75 65 75 75 105 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 17 7 9 7 34 23 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 10 14 11 14 14 210
LPIA 1 23 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 953 1386 1602 1800 1964 2144 2281 2401 2465 2496 2525 2502 2509 2394 2489 2679 2418 1658 1114 900 900 900 900 900 32,977

TOTAL GEN 11503 11070 10854 10656 10492 10312 10175 10055 9991 9960 9931 9954 9947 10062 9967 9775 10038 10798 11342 11803 12176 12514 12762 12872 277,739

19-Nov-11
Saturday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 12777 12560 12480 12579 12640 12695 12696 12673 12623 12544 12316 12082 11909 11988 12374 12926 12898 12778 12697 12549 12261 12141 11933 11750 280,139
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,259
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,259
PKLGU3 204 218 180 218 185 213 213 202 190 151 140 140 140 140 140 192 178 179 214 215 161 151 147 140 3,903
PKLGU4 204 223 181 242 186 213 214 202 191 151 140 140 140 140 140 192 178 180 214 215 161 151 147 140 3,930
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 679 16,086
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,426
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,426
JMAHU2 525 525 525 525 525 525 525 525 525 525 524 524 524 524 524 525 525 525 525 525 525 525 525 524 12,587
PKLGU2 (mfo) 252 252 252 252 252 252 252 252 252 252 140 193 140 140 185 252 252 252 252 252 252 252 252 234 4,737
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,382
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,382
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,000
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,999
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,999
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,737
PAKABK1A 103 104 106 103 106 104 104 105 103 105 114 107 114 114 107 103 104 106 104 104 107 107 108 107 2,495
PAKABK1B 103 104 106 103 106 104 104 105 103 105 114 107 114 114 107 103 104 106 104 104 107 107 108 107 2,495
PAKABK2A 103 104 106 103 106 104 104 105 103 105 113 107 114 114 107 103 104 106 104 104 107 107 108 107 2,494
PAKABK2B 103 104 106 103 106 104 104 105 103 105 113 107 113 113 107 103 104 106 104 104 107 107 108 107 2,493
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,561
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,561
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,682
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,682
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,682
SGB3GT31 165 174 192 170 189 177 177 182 167 185 213 205 213 213 209 167 172 192 177 176 201 209 209 205 4,018
SGB3GT32 165 174 192 170 189 177 177 182 167 185 213 205 213 213 206 167 172 192 177 176 201 206 208 205 4,015
SGB3GT33 165 174 192 170 189 177 177 182 167 185 213 205 213 213 206 167 172 192 177 176 201 206 208 205 4,014
SKSPBK1 316 322 340 319 339 328 326 331 318 334 350 350 350 350 350 318 323 342 326 327 348 350 350 350 7,042
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,324
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,321
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 405
SRDGGT1 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 0 0 0 92 100 100 100 100 100 82 63 0 0 1,101
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 0 0 0 92 100 100 100 100 100 82 0 0 0 1,069
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 77 0 0 0 92 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 985
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 74 60 60 60 89 100 100 100 100 100 81 62 60 60 1,846
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 2 80 80 70 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 715
TMGR 3 80 80 70 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 65 80 30 30 65 80 80 80 80 80 70 70 30 30 1,285
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 148 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 664
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 147 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 339
SYPS 1 100 100 50 100 95 100 100 100 100 100 60 50 0 10 59 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 96 85 120 80 135 135 115 150 80 80 85 15 85 80 150 145 120 135 85 80 80 40 0 1,428
BSIA 1 60 45 45 40 45 40 40 40 60 45 45 50 45 45 45 60 40 40 40 45 45 45 45 10 750
KNRG 1 70 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 65 75 75 68 75 75 75 65 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 11 12 11 12 12 14 10 14 11 14 14 11 10 12 14 10 10 14 11 13 13 10 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 913 900 920 941 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 32,977

TOTAL GEN 12677 12460 12380 12479 12540 12595 12596 12573 12523 12444 12216 11982 11809 11888 12274 12826 12798 12678 12597 12449 12161 12041 11833 11650 277,739




